200 Krad(Si) Ultra Low Dropout OMR9804SF
Positive Adjustable Linear Regulator OMR9804SC
Hermetic Package + 3.3Vin at 3.0A
www.irf.com 1
Product Summary
  Part Number      Dropout      IO         Vin      Package
 OMR9804SC         0.4 V        3.0A   3.0V     MO-078AA
 OMR9804SF          0.4 V        3.0A    3.0V   8-Lead Flatpack

www.irf.com 5
OMR9804SC, OMR9804SF
       Part Number Nomenclature
       OM R         9804         X      X              X
        Omnirel               Radiation            Device    S=Isolated          Package        Screening
   Hardened/Tolerant    N=Non-Isolated
TEST/INSPECTION MIL-STD-883
Class H Class K Method
(Space Level)
Pre Seal Burn-In Optional Optional 1030
Nondestructive Bond Pull N/A 100% 2023
Internal Visual 100% 100% 2017
Temperature Cycle 100% 100% 1010
Constant Acceleration 100% 100% 2001
Mechanical Shock 100% 100% 2002
PIND N/A 100% 2020
Pre Burn-In Electrical Optional 100%
Burn-In 100% 100% 1015
Final Electrical 100% 100%
Seal 100% 100% 1014
Radiographic N/A 100% 2012
External Visual 100% 100% 2009
SCREENING LEVEL
MIL-PRF-38534 Screening Requirements
 Part Number Package Description Screening
OMR9804SCP MO-078AA 5 - Lead 100% Final Electrical
OMR9804SCH MO-078AA 5 - Lead Class H per MIL-PRF-38534
OMR9804SCK MO-078AA 5 - Lead Class K per MIL-PRF-38534
OMR9804SFP 8 -Lead Flat Pack 100% Final Electrical
OMR9804SFH 8 -Lead Flat Pack Class H per MIL-PRF-38534
OMR9804SFK 8 -Lead Flat Pack Class K per MIL-PRF-38534
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, Tel: (310) 2527105
IR LEOMINSTER: 205 Crawford St., Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, Tel: (978) 5345776
       Data and specifications subject to change without notice.         6/2002